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Features and Benefits

• Faster installation with combination of side wiring and Quickwire push-in wiring
• Terminal screws accept up to #12 AWG copper or copper-clad wire
• Quickwire push-in terminals accept #14 AWG solid copper wire only
• Large head, hardened triple-drive combination screws (Standard, Phillips, or Robertson) for fast wiring installation
• Impact-resistant, durable thermoplastic toggle and frame
• Limited 2-year warranty

Antimicrobial Treated Switches 
• Helps keep the surfaces cleaner 
• Antimicrobial additive helps to inhibit the growth of mold, mildew, fungi and odor-causing bacteria on the surface 
 of the devices in between normal cleanings

Toggle Switches
Traditional
AC Quiet Toggle Switches
Tried-and-true toggle designs, Leviton residential grade AC Quiet switches cover all the bases; they install 
easily and are available in standard and illuminated versions. Their toggles and frames are constructed from 
impact-resistant thermoplastic, and they feature large head, hardened triple-drive screws for easy installation. 
Leviton’s traditional switches are compatible with a wide range of Leviton plastic and metal wallplates. 

Color Choices  Toggle switches are offered in a wide range of colors. To order colors, add suffix to Cat. No.

Ivory
( -I )

Light Almond 
(-T)

Black 
(-E)

Brown White
(-W)

Sample Toggle Switches
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1451-2I

L1461-2C

CO/ALR Switches

 CO/ALR Side Wired Switches — Framed  U S
 Rating   15A-120VAC w/Ground Screw

 Description Color  Cat. No. 

 Single Pole White   2651-2W 
  Ivory   2651-2I
 3-Way White   2653-2W 
  Ivory   2653-2I 
 Note: CO/ALR devices are for connection to #12 or #10 AWG Aluminum Conductors                                    2651-2I

Features and Benefits

• Designed specifically to work with aluminum conductors
• Large head, hardened triple-drive combination screws  
 (standard, Phillips or Robertson) for fast wiring installation
• Faster installation with side wiring

• Side wire accepts conductors up to #12 AWG
• Impact-resistant, durable thermoplastic toggle 
 and frame
• Limited 2-year warranty

 AC Quiet Quickwire and Side Wired — LED Illuminated*  U S
Rating 15A-120VAC w/Ground Screw 

6000K LED Illumination
Description Toggle Color Illumination Cat. No.

Single Pole Clear White L1461-2C 
White L1461-2W 

3-Way Clear L1463-2C 

White L1463-2W 

 AC Quiet Side Wired  U S
Rating 15A-120VAC

Non-grounded
15A-120VAC w/
Ground Screw

15A-120VAC Self-grounded 
Backwired Clamp

Description Color Cat. No. Cat. No.
4-Way White — 54504-2W —

Ivory — 54504-2I —
Light Almond — 54504-2T —
Brown — 54504-2 —

*Lens illuminated when in OFF position, designed to work with all loads, including LEDs and CFLs - no neutral required. 

Quickwire and Side Wired Switches*  U S
Rating                                                 15A-120VAC

Non-grounded
15A-120VAC
w/Ground Screw

15A-120VAC Self-grounded 
Backwired Clamp

Description Color Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No.
Single Pole White

Ivory
Light Almond
Black
Brown
Antimicrobial Treated

1451-W
1451-I
—
—
1451
—

1451-2W
1451-2I
1451-2T
1451-2E
1451-2
A1451-2AW

RS115-WCP
RS115-ICP
RS115-TCP
RS115-2E
RS115-2

3-Way White
Ivory
Light Almond
Black
Brown
Antimicrobial Treated

1453-W
1453-I
—
—
1453
—

1453-2W
1453-2I
1453-2T
1453-2E
1453-2
A1453-2AW

—
—
—
—
—
—


