



Toggle Switches

Traditional

AC Quiet Toggle Switches

Tried-and-true toggle designs, Leviton residential grade AC Quiet switches cover all the bases; they install easily and are available in standard and illuminated versions. Their toggles and frames are constructed from impact-resistant thermoplastic, and they feature large head, hardened triple-drive screws for easy installation. Leviton's traditional switches are compatible with a wide range of Leviton plastic and metal wallplates.

Sample Toggle Switches



Features and Benefits

- Faster installation with combination of side wiring and Quickwire push-in wiring
- Terminal screws accept up to #12 AWG copper or copper-clad wire
- Quickwire push-in terminals accept #14 AWG solid copper wire only
- Large head, hardened triple-drive combination screws (Standard, Phillips, or Robertson) for fast wiring installation
- Impact-resistant, durable thermoplastic toggle and frame
- Limited 2-year warranty

Antimicrobial Treated Switches

- Helps keep the surfaces cleaner
- · Antimicrobial additive helps to inhibit the growth of mold, mildew, fungi and odor-causing bacteria on the surface of the devices in between normal cleanings

Color Choices Toggle switches are offered in a wide range of colors. To order colors, add suffix to Cat. No.











(-W)

Ivory

Black

Brown

B-2 Switches & Motor Controls



Quickwire and Side Wired Switches* (1) 🚳							
Rating		15A-120VAC Non-grounded	15A-120VAC w/Ground Screw	15A-120VAC Self-grounded Backwired Clamp			
Description	Color	Cat. No.	Cat. No.	Cat. No.			
Single Pole	White	1451-W	1451-2W	RS115-WCP			
	lvory	1451-l	1451-2	RS115-ICP			
	Light Almond	_	1451-2T	RS115-TCP			
	Black	_	1451-2E	RS115-2E			
	Brown	1451	1451-2	RS115-2			
	Antimicrobial Treated	_	A1451-2AW				
3-Way	White	1453-W	1453-2W	_			
	lvory	1453-l	1453-21	_			
	Light Almond	_	1453-2T	_			
	Black	_	1453-2E	_			
	Brown	1453	1453-2	_			
	Antimicrobial Treated		A1453-2AW	_			







AC Quiet Side Wired 🖫 🚱						
Rating		15A-120VAC	15A-120VAC w/	15A-120VAC Self-grounded		
		Non-grounded	Ground Screw	Backwired Clamp		
Description	Color	Cat. No.	Cat. No.			
4-Way	White	_	54504-2W	_		
	lvory	_	54504-21	_		
	Light Almond	_	54504-2T	_		
	Brown	_	54504-2	_		

AC Quiet Quickwire and Side Wired — LED Illuminated* 🕕 😘					
Rating			15A-120VAC w/Ground Screw		
			6000K LED Illumination		
Description	Toggle Color	Illumination	Cat. No.		
Single Pole	Clear	White	L1461-2C		
	White		L1461-2W		
3-Way	Clear		L1463-2C		
	White		L1463-2W		

 $^*\!Lens\ illuminated\ when\ in\ OFF\ position,\ designed\ to\ work\ with\ all\ loads,\ including\ LEDs\ and\ CFLs\ -\ no\ neutral\ required.$

CO/ALR Switches

Features and Benefits

- Designed specifically to work with aluminum conductors
- Large head, hardened triple-drive combination screws (standard, Phillips or Robertson) for fast wiring installation and frame
- Faster installation with side wiring

- Side wire accepts conductors up to #12 AWG
- Impact-resistant, durable thermoplastic toggle
- Limited 2-year warranty

CO/ALR Side Wired Switches — Framed 🖫 🚱					
Rating 15A-120VAC		15A-120VAC w/Ground Screw			
Description	Color	Cat. No.			
Single Pole	White	2651-2W			
	lvory	2651-2			
3-Way	White	2653-2W			
	lvory	2653-21			

Note: CO/ALR devices are for connection to #12 or #10 AWG Aluminum Conductors



2651-21